
 Contract ID: CC002956 

 Amendment Nbr: 1 

 Version Nbr:  0.13 

Vendor Name: GRANTANALYST.COM LLC  Page 1 of 1

  

  
  

Amendment to CC002956 

1. The parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

1.1. -FIRST AMENDMENT TO RAMSEY COUNTY PROCUREMENT CONTRACT 

This is the First Amendment (“First Amendment”) to the Ramsey County procurement contract 

number CC002956 between Ramsey County and GrantAnalyst.com, LLC, dba ZoomGrants (“Contract 

Vendor”) dated January 01, 2019 (“Contract”). Under the contract, the Contract Vendor agreed to 

provide Online/Cloud-Based Grant Application Management Technology as required per the 

contractor proposal dated February 21, 2018. 

 

The parties agree to amend the contract as following: 

1. The parties agree that an error was made on the Ramsey County Procurement Contract, 

CC002956. The renewal terms should have originally read, and shall be amended, as follows: 

RENEWAL 1: 01/01/2022 THROUGH 12/31/2022 

RENEWAL 2: 01/01/2023 THROUGH 12/31/2023 

2. The parties wish to now utilize Renewal 1 and Renewal 2. The contract shall be renewed for the 

period of January 01, 2022 through December 31, 2023. 

3. The total contract sum is increased by $39,000.00. 

4. The total contract maximum is changed from $33,000.00 to $72,000.00. 

2. - 
 Except as modified herein, the terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 


